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GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 2016 TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

TAXPAYER INFORMATION PROGRAMS AND SERVICES (TIPS) 

For general information, taxpayer assistance or refund inquiry, you may call Taxpayer Information 

Programs and Services (TIPS) at 1-877-423-6711. 

DOR WEBSITE:          www.dor.ga.gov 

 

Taxpayer Services Division 
 
Ronald Johnson Jr., Director 
Taxpayer Services Division        ronald.johnsonjr@dor.ga.gov        404-417-2400 
 
Darcy Pyle, Asst. Director  
Taxpayer Services      darcy.pyle@dor.ga.gov   404-417-6634 
  
Tonya Zellner, Manager                                   
Taxpayer Resolution Unit      tonya.Zellner@dor.ga.gov          404-417-2332 

Raneka Danner, Supervisor       raneka.Danner@dor.ga.gov  404-417-2392 

CPA Line                                       revenue.incometaxcpa@dor.ga.gov 404-417-2395  

Individual Review (Individual, Corporate, & Credits) 

Hester Howard, Manager      hester.howard@dor.ga.gov           404-417-2456 
        
Jill Hillman, Supervisor (Individual)               jill.hillman@dor.ga.gov          404-417-2364 
 
Shanita Lofton, Supervisor (Corporate & Credits)  shanita.lofton@dor.ga.gov  404-417-6520 
 
Trust Tax Unit (Sales, IFTA, Motor Fuel, Withholding) 
 
Mary Quash, Supervisor (Sales Tax & Withholding)  mary.quash@dor.ga.gov   404-417-4249 

Trust Tax Unit (IFTA and Motor Fuel) 
 
Monique Williams, Program Manager   monique.williams2@dor.ga.gov  404-724-7564 
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Quality Maintenance Unit  

Jessica Cannon, Program Manager    Jessica.Cannon@dor.ga.gov  404-417-6635 

Keisha Doolittle, Supervisor    keisha.doolittle@dor.ga.gov  404-417-4213 

 
Customer Contact Center & Customer Service Walk-In 
 
Audrey Early, Manager                    audrey.early@dor.ga.gov               404-417-4262 
 
Gerald Harris, Supervisor     gerald.Harris@dor.ga.gov  404-417-4247 
 
Samia Ellis, Workforce Consultant    samia.Ellis@dor.ga.gov  404-417-4263 
 

Compliance Division              compliance@gatax.org 
 

Carlton Askew, Director      carlton.askew@dor.ga.gov           404-417-6225 
            
Scott Purvis, Asst. Director     scott.purvis@dor.ga.gov        478-471-3550  
 
Kerry Herndon, Program Manager 
Regional Offices      kerry.herndon@dor.ga.gov 404 417 2195   

             
Merrill Jacobson, Manager  
Accounts Receivable Collection (Enforcements & OICs) merrill.jacobson@dor.ga.gov          404-417-2282 
 

Audits 
   
Chester Cook, Director     chester.cook@dor.ga.gov  404-417-6368 
 
Steven Alvarez, Asst. Director (Income Taxes)  steven.alvarez@dor.ga.gov 404-417-6752 
 
Tommy Cooper, Asst. Director (Transactions Taxes)   tommy.cooper@dor.ga.gov 404-417-6263 
 
 

Office of Tax Policy 
 
Frank O’Connell, Director & General Counsel  frank.oconnell@dor.ga.gov 404-417-2213 
 
Amy Oneacre, Deputy Director    amy.oneacre@dor.ga.gov   404-417-6628 
 
John Foster, Asst. Director for Income Tax Policy                 john.foster@dor.ga.gov                 404-417-6718 
 
 

Reporting Fraud  

 To report suspected fraudulent activity please visit our website:  http://dor.georgia.gov/  
There you can select Contact US and the option Fraud Referral will be available for you.     
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